ი7 - 18 - 2007 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103427707 ĽΤ PAC-64762 **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) PT Prima Alloy Steel Universal Name: Prestige Autotech Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 14035 Pipeline Avenue Execution Date(s) July 2, 2007 and July 6, 2007 | ✓ | Assignment Merger City: Chino Security Agreement Change of Name State: California Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 07/17/2007 DBYRNE D487,882S 00000041 D48Z882 01 FC:80P1 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | ✓ | Enclosed Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor None required (government interest not affecting title)

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Zip: 90045

I. Morley Drucker

Name of Person Starting

Signature

City: Los Angeles

Phone Number: (310) 824-5555

Email Address: docketla@fulpat.com

Fax Number: (310) 824-9696

State: California

9. Signature:

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___

b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-2425</u>

Authorized User Name

Expiration Date ___

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

July 12, 2007

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PT PRIMA ALLOY STEEL UNIVERSAL, of J1, Muncul, Kecamatan Gedangan Sidoarjo 61254, Indonesia, an Indonesian corporation, is the owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and shown in the application for Letters Patent in the United States for VEHICLE WHEEL, which was issued on March 30, 2004 as Patent No. D487,882S.

WHEREAS, PT PRIMA ALLOY STEEL UNIVERSAL, does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and set over to PRESTIGE AUTOTECH CORPORATION, of 14035 Pipeline Avenue, Chino, California 91710, a Nevada corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of PRESTIGE AUTOTECH CORPORATION and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this agreement or thereafter, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any further Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and renewals thereof, to PRESTIGE AUTOTECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

184711.1

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0181

AGREED: PT PRIMA ALLOY STEEL UNIVERSAL	
By: War Kush	
Typed Name:Ijandra_Kusuma	
Title: <u>Director, PT Prima Alloy Steel Universal</u>	Tbk
Date: <u>July 2, 2007</u>	
PRESTIGE AUTOTECH CORPORATION	
By: Dû biffiel	
Typed Name: Fenton A Liffick	
Title: Vice President/Secretary	

184711.1

Title:

Date:__

July 6, 2007

RECORDED: 07/16/2007

- 2 -

PAC-64762

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0182